N0400009179				
ž. 7				
(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)	200041201582			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(P)/24/0401042023 **78.7 5			
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only

.

M°CLAIN & ALFONSO

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

.

JOE A. MCCLAIN NANCY MCCLAIN ALFONSO DENY-#J. ALFONSO R. ELLIOTT DUNN, JR. PAUL M. MEEKER

MCLAINALFONGO@AOL.COM

37908 CHURCH AVENUE, P.O. BOX 4, DADE CITY, FLORIDA 33526-0004 TELEPHONE (352) 567-5636 • FACEIMILE (352) 567-6696

> 38416 FIFTH AVENUE, ZEPHYRHILLS, FLORIDA 33542 Telephone (813) 782-8700 • Facsimile (813) 788-0441

> > REPLY TO:_____ Dade City

September 20, 2004

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: First Community Church of Dade City, Florida, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a Certificate of Appointment of Registered Agent/Registered Office and Acceptance of Appointment regarding the above-referenced matter. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$78.75 representing the filing fee and cost of a certified copy.

Please return the certified copy to my attention in the Dade City office address listed above. Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Sincerely, R. Elliott Dunn, Jr. Attorney at Law

RED:csf Encl. as indicated cc: Dr. John W. Landon

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FIRST COMMUNITY CHURCH OF DADE CITY, FLORIDA, INC.

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 617, the undersigned, being a natural person, hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a non-profit corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be FIRST COMMUNITY CHURCH OF DADE CITY, FLORIDA, INC.

ARTICLE II

The street address and the mailing address of the corporation's initial principal office shall be 13419 McIntosh Street, Dade City, Florida 33525.

ARTICLE III

The corporation is organized for religious purposes which are not for pecuniary profit, and Sno N intends to operate a church as a Southern Baptist Congregation.

ARTICLE IV

The powers of the corporation shall be as provided by law.

ARTICLE V

ि **:: 3**8

The method of election of directors shall be stated in the bylaws.

ARTICLE VI

The street address of the corporation's initial registered office and the name of the initial registered agent at such address is:

Dade City, Florida 33525 Dr. John W. Landon 13419 McIntosh Street

ARTICLE VII

The names and street addresses of the incorporators of these articles of incorporation are:

Name:		Address:	
Dr. John W. Landon		13419 McIntosh Street	Dade City, Florida 33525
Mr. Robert Schmidt		11065 Meadowlake Drive	Dade City, Florida 33525
Mr. Duane Bartlett	;	16731 Highway 301, Lot 150	Dade City, Florida 33523

التعطي فسربوه

Mr. Harold Vander Galien Mr. Grover Hickey Mr. Don Turnage 39810 Wilds Road 10336 Francis Drive 37131 Janet Circle Dade City, Florida 33525 Dade City, Florida 33525 Dade City, Florida 33525

::

The undersigned has executed these articles of incorporation on this 17_{th} day of <u>Sectember</u>, 2004.

DR. JOHN W. LANDON - Incorporator

McClain & Alfonso, P.A. Post Office Box 4 Dade City, Florida 33526-0004 352-567-5636 Attorneys for Incorporators

R. ELLIOTT DUNN, JR., Esqui

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE AND ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

Pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statute §617.0501, the undersigned non-profit corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent in the State of Florida:

1. The name of the non-profit corporation is FIRST COMMUNITY CHURCH OF

DADE CITY, FLORIDA, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Dr. John W. Landon 13419 McIntosh Street Dade City, Florida 33525

3. Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the abovestated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

DATED this 17th day of September 2004.

12 d33 %

일을 2: 3